



TABULATION OF BIDS

GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

DATE: 5/10/2021
 TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Base Bid	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1	ALTERNATE BID NO. 2	ALTERNATE BID NO. 3	GRAND TOTAL: BASE BID+ALTERNATE BID NO.1+ALTERNATE BID NO. 2+ALTERNATE BID NO. 3
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 718,336.50	\$ 27,550.25	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 756,966.75
2	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 717,396.87	\$ 33,395.86	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 13,138.25	\$ 768,666.98
3	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 918,020.00 *	\$ 47,436.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 987,556.00
4	HMC, LLC	\$ 1,048,514.50	\$ 26,380.50	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,131,795.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,855.10	20,855.10
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,554.72	14,554.72
3.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,083.00	1,083.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	855.00	1,710.00
6.	_Tree Root Trimming	8	Ea	100.00	800.00	59.12	472.96
7.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00	176.47	1,588.23
8.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	375	Ft	10.00	3,750.00	12.76	4,785.00
9.	_Water Main, Rem	20	Ft	1.00	20.00	39.30	786.00
10.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,770	Ft	2.00	5,540.00	6.35	17,589.50
11.	Sidewalk, Rem	300	Syd	3.00	900.00	4.01	1,203.00
12.	_Driveway, Rem	300	Syd	3.00	900.00	8.02	2,406.00
13.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	27.00	13,500.00	34.31	17,155.00
14.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	3,000.00	42,000.00	2,255.01	31,570.14
15.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	50.00	500.00	75.96	759.60
16.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,233.77	3,233.77
17.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	5,115	Syd	10.00	51,150.00	11.51	58,873.65
18.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	19.00	9,500.00	12.32	6,160.00
19.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	115	Syd	4.00	460.00	8.83	1,015.45
20.	_Geogrid Separator	4,500	Syd	4.00	18,000.00	3.35	15,075.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	813	Ft	52.00	42,276.00	59.00	47,967.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	340.99	340.99
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	431.61	2,158.05
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,480.14	9,920.56
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	446.51	893.02



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Murray Underground Systems, Inc.		Raymond Excavating Company	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_External Structure Wrap	16	Ea	450.00	7,200.00	383.49	6,135.84
27.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,700.00	18,900.00	2,162.48	15,137.36
28.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	700.00	4,200.00	547.94	3,287.64
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,726	Ft	7.00	19,082.00	12.99	35,410.74
30.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	900.00	900.00	2,694.81	2,694.81
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,925	Syd	5.00	19,625.00	2.27	8,909.75
32.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	280.00	2,800.00	136.80	1,368.00
33.	HMA, 4E1	450	Ton	94.00	42,300.00	89.43	40,243.50
34.	HMA, 5E1	450	Ton	99.00	44,550.00	95.25	42,862.50
35.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	425	Syd	52.00	22,100.00	58.93	25,045.25
36.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	2,785	Ft	22.50	62,662.50	20.52	57,148.20
37.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	50.00	2,000.00	45.60	1,824.00
38.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	48	Ft	35.00	1,680.00	25.08	1,203.84
39.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,895	Sft	6.00	17,370.00	6.98	20,207.10
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	7.00	2,275.00	8.12	2,639.00
41.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	320	Sft	15.00	4,800.00	13.25	4,240.00
42.	_Turf Restoration Establishment	1,500	Syd	3.00	4,500.00	4.56	6,840.00
43.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	5,500.00	22,000.00	6,112.39	24,449.56
44.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	459.89	919.78
45.	Water Serv	11	Ea	950.00	10,450.00	1,194.40	13,138.40
46.	Water Serv, Long	16	Ea	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,672.43	26,758.88
47.	_Water Main, HDPE (SDR 11), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,396	Ft	88.50	123,546.00	63.57	88,743.72
48.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,605.95	9,211.90
49.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,219.29	2,219.29
50.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	262.07	786.21
51.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,286.05	3,286.05



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Murray Underground Systems, Inc.		Raymond Excavating Company	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	500.00	500.00	4,239.65	4,239.65
53.	_Rubbish Pick Up	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,010.16	3,010.16
54.	_Irrigation Repairs	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,280.00	2,280.00
TOTAL Base Bid:					718,336.50		717,396.87
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1: SIDEWALK EXTENSION							
55.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,033	Sft	5.75	23,189.75	6.98	28,150.34
56.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	646	Sft	6.75	4,360.50	8.12	5,245.52
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1:					27,550.25		33,395.86
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2							
57.	Joint Sealing	3,200	LF	1.90	6,080.00	1.48	4,736.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2:					6,080.00		4,736.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 3							
58.	Water Service, Spec	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,627.65	13,138.25
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 3:					5,000.00		13,138.25
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID+ALTERNATE BID NO. 1: SIDEWALK EXTENSION + ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 + ALTERNATE BID NO. 3:					\$ 756,966.75		\$ 768,666.98

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 WATER MAIN MATERIAL ALTERNATIVE

59.	Water Main, PVC C900, DR18, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,396	Lft	47.5	66,310.00	57.99	80,954.04
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 4:					\$ 66,310.00		\$ 80,954.04



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	29,400.00	29,400.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	1,550.00	3,100.00 *
6.	_Tree Root Trimming	8	Ea	100.00	800.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
7.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	500.00	4,500.00	500.00	4,500.00
8.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	375	Ft	22.00	8,250.00	15.00	5,625.00
9.	_Water Main, Rem	20	Ft	44.00	880.00	35.00	700.00
10.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,770	Ft	7.00	19,390.00	13.00	36,010.00
11.	Sidewalk, Rem	300	Syd	9.00	2,700.00	15.00	4,500.00
12.	_Driveway, Rem	300	Syd	9.00	2,700.00	18.00	5,400.00
13.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	60.00	30,000.00	65.00	32,500.00
14.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	3,970.00	55,580.00	5,000.00	70,000.00
15.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
16.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	5,115	Syd	17.00	86,955.00	15.00	76,725.00
18.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	24.00	12,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
19.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	115	Syd	10.00	1,150.00	75.00	8,625.00
20.	_Geogrid Separator	4,500	Syd	4.00	18,000.00	4.50	20,250.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	813	Ft	80.00	65,040.00	85.00	69,105.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	345.00	1,725.00	650.00	3,250.00
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	2,965.00	11,860.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	570.00	1,140.00	500.00	1,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_External Structure Wrap	16	Ea	325.00	5,200.00	750.00	12,000.00
27.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,620.00	18,340.00	2,500.00	17,500.00
28.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	490.00	2,940.00	750.00	4,500.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,726	Ft	25.00	68,150.00	16.00	43,616.00
30.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	1,900.00	1,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,925	Syd	8.00	31,400.00	12.00	47,100.00
32.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	156.00	1,560.00	132.00	1,320.00
33.	HMA, 4E1	450	Ton	87.00	39,150.00	108.00	48,600.00
34.	HMA, 5E1	450	Ton	91.00	40,950.00	108.00	48,600.00
35.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	425	Syd	62.00	26,350.00	55.00	23,375.00
36.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	2,785	Ft	19.00	52,915.00	20.00	55,700.00
37.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	40.00	1,600.00	50.00	2,000.00
38.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	48	Ft	30.00	1,440.00	25.00	1,200.00
39.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,895	Sft	6.00	17,370.00	5.00	14,475.00
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	7.00	2,275.00	6.50	2,112.50
41.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	320	Sft	11.00	3,520.00	12.00	3,840.00
42.	_Turf Restoration Establishment	1,500	Syd	7.00	10,500.00	16.50	24,750.00
43.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	5,375.00	21,500.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	425.00	850.00	500.00	1,000.00
45.	Water Serv	11	Ea	850.00	9,350.00	1,750.00	19,250.00
46.	Water Serv, Long	16	Ea	2,035.00	32,560.00	2,750.00	44,000.00
47.	_Water Main, HDPE (SDR 11), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,396	Ft	65.00	90,740.00	91.00	127,036.00
48.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,665.00	11,330.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
49.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,890.00	3,890.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
50.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	3	Ea	440.00	1,320.00	500.00	1,500.00
51.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,790.00	3,790.00	5,500.00	5,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 GOFFE STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0193

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	8,100.00	8,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
53.	_Rubbish Pick Up	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
54.	_Irrigation Repairs	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTAL Base Bid:					918,020.00 *		1,048,514.50
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1: SIDEWALK EXTENSION							
55.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,033	Sft	10.00	40,330.00	5.50	22,181.50
56.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	646	Sft	11.00	7,106.00	6.50	4,199.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1:					47,436.00		26,380.50 *
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2							
57.	Joint Sealing	3,200	LF	3.00	9,600.00	4.50	14,400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2:					9,600.00		14,400.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 3							
58.	Water Service, Spec	5	Ea	2,500.00	12,500.00	8,500.00	42,500.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 3:					12,500.00		42,500.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID+ALTERNATE BID NO. 1: SIDEWALK EXTENSION + ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 + ALTERNATE BID NO. 3:					\$ 987,556.00		\$ 1,131,795.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 WATER MAIN MATERIAL ALTERNATIVE

59.	Water Main, PVC C900, DR18, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,396	Lft	65.00	90,740.00	100.00	139,600.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 4:					\$ 90,740.00		\$ 139,600.00